MZB1001T02
 1 April.2014
Low-profile, high-speed and high-pressure air pump
1. Feature
 High speed & high pressure air blowing
 Less pulsation air flow
 Quick response
 Small size : 20 x 20 mm, t=1.85mm (nozzle height : 1.6mm)

Recommended circuit diagram
(Parts list)
Code Name P/N Manufacturer
U2
OP amp
GBW=20MHz Rail to Rail
LM7321MA
National
Semiconductor
Q1
Transistor (PNP/NPN)
Ic=500mA
HN1B04F
Toshiba semiconductor &
storage products company
R3,R4 Chip resistor 100kΩ 0.1W RK73B1JTTD104J KOA
R5 Chip resistor 1.5kΩ 0.1W RK73B1JTTD152J KOA
R6 Chip resistor 15Ω 0.1W RK73B1JTTD150J KOA
R7 Chip resistor 270KΩ 0.1W RK73B1JTTD274J KOA
R8 Chip resistor 100Ω 0.1W RK73B1JTTD101J KOA
R9 Jumper chip RK73Z1JTTD KOA
C4,C5 Chip Ceramic capacitor 1uF GRM188R71E105KA12D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C6 Chip Ceramic capacitor 1uF GRM1882C1H101JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
R6 15